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The first published collection of ˛a∫karåcårya’s works, to
my knowledge, was an edition of his miscellaneous works. His
major commentaries (bhåßya), those on the Brahma-sütra, the
Upanißads, and the Bhagavad-gîtå, had been earlier published
individually. Here, for the first time, was collected together his
other well-known works, in four volumes. There seems to be
only one set of these volumes in North America, at the Harvard
University Library. My listing is based on a microfilm copy from
the India Office Library, London.

Sri-Sankaracharya’s Miscellaneous Works, 4 vols., ed. A. Mahadeva
Sastri and K. Rangacharya. Mysore: Government Branch Press,
1898-1899; Government Oriental Library Series, Bibliotheca
Sanskrita, 19-22.

vol. 1:
Vißñu-sahasra-nåma-stotra
Sanat-sujåtîya

vol. 2:
Aparokßånubhüti
˛ata-≈lokî
Hari-stuti
Da≈a-≈lokî

vol. 3:
Upade≈a-såhasrî

vol. 4:
Åtma-bodha
Viveka-cü∂åmañi
Våkya-v®tti
Svåtma-nirüpaña
Yoga-tåråvalî
Sarva-vedånta-siddhånta-såra-sa∫graha
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The next published collection of ˛a∫karåcårya’s works has
become the standard one, even though published in 1910, since
no other large collection has appeared, and since it has been
reprinted in two other forms (see below). It includes his major
commentaries as well as his other works. There seem to be only
four sets of these volumes in North America. My listing is based
on an examination of the sets held in the Yale University Library
and the University of Chicago Library. Other sets are held at
Columbia University Library and Library of Congress.

The Works of Sri Sankaracharya [Memorial Edition], 20 vols.,
Srirangam: Sri Vani Vilas Press, 1910

1. Brahmasutra-bhashya
2. Brahmasutra-bhashya
3. Brahmasutra-bhashya
4. Upanishad-bhashya, vol. 1: Isa, Kena [2], Katha, Prasna
5. Upanishad-bhashya, vol. 2: Mundaka, Mandukya, Aitareya
6. Upanishad-bhashya, vol. 3: Taittiriya, Chhandogya 1-3
7. Upanishad-bhashya, vol. 4: Chhandogya 4-8
8. Upanishad-bhashya, vol. 5: Brihadaranyaka 1-2
9. Upanishad-bhashya, vol. 6: Brihadaranyaka 3-4

10. Upanishad-bhashya, vol. 7: Brihadaranyaka 5-6,
Nrisimhapurvatapani

11. Bhagavad-Gita-bhashya, vol. 1: chaps. 1-9
12. Bhagavad-Gita-bhashya, vol. 2: chaps. 10-18
13. Vishnusahasranama and Sanatsujatiya Bhashyas
14. Vivekachudamani, Upadeshasahasri
15. Miscellaneous Prakaranas (Prakaraña Prabandhåvali˙),

vol. 1: Aparokshanubhuti, Vakyavritti, Svatmanirupanam,
Atmabodha, Sataslokee, Dasaslokee,
Sarvavedantasiddhantasarasangraha

16. Miscellaneous Prakaranas (Prakaraña Prabandhåvali˙),
vol. 2: Prabodhasudhakara, etc. [25 works]

17. Stotras, vol. 1 [30 works]
18. Stotras, vol. 2 [35 works, plus Lalita Trisatistotra Bhashya]
19. Prapanchasara, vol. 1
20. Prapanchasara, vol. 2
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After the 1910 twenty-volume set had been out of print for
some time, the texts comprising it were retypeset and published
as an eleven-volume set, called a second edition (dvitîyâv®tti). It
did not include the Prapa∆ca-såra, but did include a new work,
the Adhyåtma-pa†ala-bhåßya, discovered after the publication of
the first edition. At least nine libraries in North America have
this set, although they usually lack volumes 1, 2, and 7. So I have
not actually seen these three volumes. Also, at least one of the
volumes in this set, volume 11, was reprinted more than once.
The copy in our archives is the fourth edition, dated 1972.

˛rî≈åµkaragranthåvali˙, 11 vols., 2nd ed., ˛rîra∫gam:
˛rîvåñîvilåsamudråyantrålaya˙, [no date (1952?-1962?)]

1. Brahmasütrabhåßyam, part 1
2. Brahmasütrabhåßyam, part 2
3. Upanißadbhåßyam, part 1: ˆ≈a, Kena [2], Ka†ha, Taittirîya,

Muñ∂aka
4. Upanißadbhåßyam, part 2: Pra≈na, Måñ∂ükya, Aitareya,

N®siµhapürvatåpanîya
5. Upanißadbhåßyam, part 3: Chåndogya
6. Upanißadbhåßyam, part 4: B®hadårañyaka 1-2
7. Upanißadbhåßyam, part 5: B®hadårañyaka 3-6
8. Bhagavadgîtåbhåßyam
9. Laghubhåßyåni [5 works]: on Vißñusahasranåmastotra,

Sanatsujåtîya, Lalitåtri≈atî, Haståmalakîya, Adhyåtmapa†ala
10. Prakarañåni [9 works]: Vivekacü∂åmañi, Upade≈asahasrî,

Sarvavedåntasiddhåntasårasaµgraha, Aparokßånubhüti,
Åtmabodha, Pa∆cîkaraña, Prabodhasudhåkara, ˛ata≈lokî,
Svåtmanirüpaña

11. Stotråñi [65 works], Laghuprakarañåni ca [24 works]
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After the eleven-volume set in turn went out of print, the
texts of the original twenty-volume set were rearranged and
published as a ten-volume set. According to my comparison, the
texts were photographically reproduced from the 1910 edition
rather than retypeset, even though given different pagination.
This is relevant for text-critical studies. The new work from the
second edition, the Adhyåtma-pa†ala-bhåßya, was also included.
Since this is the edition now available, and since they all include
the same works (with the exception just noted), I have taken
this edition for the standard of reference. Each of the stotras and
prakarañas have here been listed, numbered, and alphabetized.

Complete Works of Sri Sankaracharya in the original Sanskrit,
10 vols., Madras: Samata Books, 1981-1983; reprint 1999 [with
the city name now changed from Madras to Chennai]

1. Stotras [65 texts]*
2. Miscellaneous Prakaranas [30 texts]**
3. Upadesharachanavali (Vivekachudamani, Upadesasahasri,

Sarvavedantasiddhantasara sangraha)
4. Prapanchasara
5. Laghu Bhashyas (Vishnusahasranamastotrabhashyam,

Sanatsujatiyabhashyam, Lalitatrishatibhashyam,
Hastamalakiyabhashyam, Adhyatmapatalabhashyam)

6. Bhagavad-Gita-Bhashya
7. Brahmasutra Bhashya
8. Commentaries on the Upanishads (Isa, Kena [2], Katha,

Prasna, Mundaka, Mandukya, Aitareya, Taittiriya,
Nrisimhapurvatapani)

9. Chandogyopanishad Bhashya
10. Brihadaranyakopanishad Bhashya

*Stotras:

1. Gañe≈a-pa∆ca-ratnam, pp. 1-2
2. Gañe≈a-bhuja∫gam, pp. 3-4
3. Subrahmañya-bhuja∫gam, pp. 6-14
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4. ˛iva-bhuja∫gam, pp. 15-25
5. ˛ivânanda-laharî, pp. 26-51
6. ˛iva-pådâdi-ke≈ânta-varñana-stotram, pp. 52-62
7. ˛iva-ke≈âdi-pådânta-varñana-stotram, pp. 63-70
8. Veda-såra-≈iva-stotram, pp. 71-73
9. ˛ivâparâdha-kßamâpaña-stotram, pp. 74-78

10. Suvarña-målå-stuti˙, pp. 79-91
11. Da≈a-≈lokî-stuti˙, pp. 92-94
12. Dakßiñå-mürti-varña-målå-stotram, pp. 95-101
13. ˛rî-dakßiñå-mürty-aß†akam, pp. 102-104
14. ˛rî-m®tyu∆jaya-månasika-püjå-stotram, pp. 105-115
15. ˛iva-nåmâvaly-aß†akam, pp. 116-118
16. ˛iva-pa∆câkßara-stotram, pp. 119-120
17. Umå-mahe≈vara-stotram, pp. 121-124
18. Saundarya-laharî, pp. 125-150
19. Devî-bhuja∫ga-stotram, pp. 151-158
20. Ånanda-laharî, pp. 159-164
21. Tri-pura-sundarî-veda-påda-stotram, pp. 165-185
22. Tri-pura-sundarî-månasa-püjå-stotram, pp. 186-217
23. Devî-catu˙-ßaßty-upacåra-püjå-stotram, pp. 218-235
24. Tri-pura-sundary-aß†akam, pp. 236-238
25. Lalitå-pa∆ca-ratnam, pp. 239-240
26. Kalyåña-v®ß†i-stava˙, pp. 241-242
27. Nava-ratna-målikå, pp. 243-248
28. Mantra-måtrikå-pußpa-målå-stava˙, pp. 249-253
29. Gaurî-da≈akam, pp. 254-256
30. Bhavånî-bhuja∫gam, pp. 257-262
31. Hanumat-pa∆ca-ratnam, pp. 263-264
32. ˛rî-råma-bhuja∫ga-prayåta-stotram, pp. 265-272
33. Lakßmî-n®siµha-pa∆ca-ratnam, pp. 273-274
34. Lakßmî-n®siµha-karuñå-rasa-stotram, pp. 275-279
35. ˛rî-vißñu-bhuja∫ga-prayåta-stotram, pp. 280-283
36. Vißñu-pådâdi-ke≈ânta-stotram, pp. 284-297
37. Påñ∂u-ra∫gâß†akam, pp. 298-300
38. Acyutâß†akam, pp. 301-303
39. K®ßñâß†akam, pp. 304-306
40. Hari-stuti˙, pp. 307-317
41. Govindâß†akam, pp. 318-320
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42. Bhagavan-månasa-püjå, pp. 321-323
43. Moha-mudgara˙, pp. 324-331
44. Kanaka-dhårå-stotram, pp. 332-336
45. Annapurñâß†akam, pp. 337-340
46. Mînåkßî-pa∆ca-ratnam, pp. 341-342
47. Mînåkßî-stotram, pp. 343-345
48. Dakßiñå-mürti-stotram, pp. 346-350
49. Kåla-bhairavâß†akam, pp. 351-353
50. Narmadâßtakam, pp. 354-356
51. Yamunâß†akam [1], pp. 357-359
52. Yamunâß†akam [2], pp. 360-362
53. Ga∫gâß†akam, pp. 363-365
54. Mañi-karñikâß†akam, pp. 366-368
55. Nirguña-månasa-püjå, pp. 369-373
56. Pråta˙-smaraña-stotram, pp. 374-375
57. Jagan-nåthâß†akam, pp. 376-378
58. Ía†-padî-stotram, pp. 379-380
59. Bhramarâmbâß†akam, pp. 381-383
60. ˛iva-pa∆câkßara-nakßatra-målå-stotram, pp. 384-391
61. Dvåda≈a-li∫ga-stotram, pp. 392-395
62. Ardha-nårî≈vara-stotram, pp. 396-398
63. ˛åradå-bhuja∫ga-prayåtâß†akam, pp. 399-401
64. Gurv-aß†akam, pp. 402-404
65. Kå≈î-pa∆cakam, pp. 405-406

Stotras listed in English alphabetical order:

Acyutâß†akam, 38. pp. 301-303
Ånanda-laharî, 20. pp. 159-164
Annapurñâß†akam, 45. pp. 337-340
Ardha-nårî≈vara-stotram, 62. pp. 396-398
Bhagavan-månasa-püjå, 42. pp. 321-323
Bhavånî-bhuja∫gam, 30. pp. 257-262
Bhramarâmbâß†akam, 59. pp. 381-383
Dakßiñå-mürti-stotram, 48. pp. 346-350
Dakßiñå-mürti-varña-målå-stotram, 12. pp. 95-101
Da≈a-≈lokî-stuti˙, 11. pp. 92-94
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Devî-bhuja∫ga-stotram, 19. pp. 151-158
Devî-catu˙-ßaßty-upacåra-püjå-stotram, 23. pp. 218-235
Dvåda≈a-li∫ga-stotram, 61. pp. 392-395
Gañe≈a-bhuja∫gam, 2. pp. 3-4
Gañe≈a-pa∆ca-ratnam, 1. pp. 1-2
Ga∫gâß†akam, 53. pp. 363-365
Gaurî-da≈akam, 29. pp. 254-256
Govindâß†akam, 41. pp. 318-320
Gurv-aß†akam, 64. pp. 402-404
Hanumat-pa∆ca-ratnam, 31. pp. 263-264
Hari-stuti˙, 40. pp. 307-317
Jagan-nåthâß†akam, 57. pp. 376-378
Kåla-bhairavâß†akam, 49. pp. 351-353
Kalyåña-v®ß†i-stava˙, 26. pp. 241-242
Kanaka-dhårå-stotram, 44. pp. 332-336
Kå≈î-pa∆cakam, 65. pp. 405-406
K®ßñâß†akam, 39. pp. 304-306
Lakßmî-n®siµha-karuñå-rasa-stotram, 34. pp. 275-279
Lakßmî-n®siµha-pa∆ca-ratnam, 33. pp. 273-274
Lalitå-pa∆ca-ratnam, 25. pp. 239-240
Mañi-karñikâß†akam, 54. pp. 366-368
Mantra-måtrikå-pußpa-målå-stava˙, 28. pp. 249-253
Mînåkßî-pa∆ca-ratnam, 46. pp. 341-342
Mînåkßî-stotram, 47. pp. 343-345
Moha-mudgara˙, 43. pp. 324-331
Narmadâßtakam, 50. pp. 354-356
Nava-ratna-målikå, 27. pp. 243-248
Nirguña-månasa-püjå, 55. pp. 369-373
Påñ∂u-ra∫gâß†akam, 37. pp. 298-300
Pråta˙-smaraña-stotram, 56. pp. 374-375
˛åradå-bhuja∫ga-prayåtâß†akam, 63. pp. 399-401
Ía†-padî-stotram, 58. pp. 379-380
Saundarya-laharî, 18. pp. 125-150
˛iva-bhuja∫gam, 4. pp. 15-25
˛iva-ke≈âdi-pådânta-varñana-stotram, 7. pp. 63-70
˛iva-nåmâvaly-aß†akam, 15. pp. 116-118
˛ivânanda-laharî, 5. pp. 26-51
˛iva-pådâdi-ke≈ânta-varñana-stotram, 6. pp. 52-62
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˛iva-pa∆câkßara-nakßatra-målå-stotram, 60. pp. 384-391
˛iva-pa∆câkßara-stotram, 16. pp. 119-120
˛ivâparâdha-kßamâpaña-stotram, 9. pp. 74-78
˛rî-dakßiñå-mürty-aß†akam, 13. pp. 102-104
˛rî-m®tyu∆jaya-månasika-püjå-stotram, 14. pp. 105-115
˛rî-råma-bhuja∫ga-prayåta-stotram, 32. pp. 265-272
˛rî-vißñu-bhuja∫ga-prayåta-stotram, 35. pp. 280-283
Subrahmañya-bhuja∫gam, 3. pp. 6-14
Suvarña-målå-stuti˙, 10. pp. 79-91
Tri-pura-sundarî-månasa-püjå-stotram, 22. pp. 186-217
Tri-pura-sundarî-veda-påda-stotram, 21. pp. 165-185
Tri-pura-sundary-aß†akam, 24. pp. 236-238
Umå-mahe≈vara-stotram, 17. pp. 121-124
Veda-såra-≈iva-stotram, 8. pp. 71-73
Vißñu-pådâdi-ke≈ânta-stotram, 36. pp. 284-297
Yamunâß†akam [1], 51. pp. 357-359
Yamunâß†akam [2], 52. pp. 360-362

**Miscellaneous Prakarañas:

1. Prabodha-sudhåkara˙, pp. 3-39, 257 verses
2. Svåtma-prakå≈ikå, pp. 43-52, 68 verses
3. Manîßå-pa∆cakam, pp. 55-56, 5 verses
4. Advaita-pa∆ca-ratnam, pp. 59-60, 5 verses
5. Nirvåña-ßa†kam, pp. 63-64, 6 verses
6. Advaitânubhüti˙, pp. 67-77, 84 verses
7. Brahmânucintanam, pp. 81-84, 29 verses
8. Pra≈nottara-ratna-målikå, pp. 87-104, 67 verses
9. Sad-åcårânusaµdhånam, pp. 107-114, 55 verses

10. Yoga-tårâvalî, pp. 117-124, 29 verses
11. Upade≈a-pa∆cakam, pp. 127-128, 5 verses
12. Dhanyâß†akam, pp. 131-133, 8 verses
13. Jîvanmuktânanda-laharî, pp. 137-141, 17 verses
14. Anåtma-≈rî-vigarhaña-prakarañam, pp. 145-149, 18 verses
15. Svarüpânusaµdhånam, pp. 153-155, 9 verses
16. Yati-pa∆cakam, pp. 159-160, 5 verses
17. Pa∆cîkarañam, pp. 163-164, prose
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18. Tattvôpade≈a˙, pp. 167-178, 87 verses
19. Eka-≈lokî, p. 179, 1 verse
20. Måyå-pa∆cakam, pp. 183-184, 5 verses
21. Prau∂hânubhüti˙, pp. 187-191, 17 verses
22. Brahma-j∆ånâvalî-målå, pp. 195-198, 21 verses
23. Laghu-våkya-v®tti˙, pp. 201-205, 18 verses
24. Nirvåña-ma∆jarî, pp. 209-212, 12 verses
25. Aparokßânubhüti˙, pp. 215-233, 144 verses
26. Våkya-v®tti˙, pp. 237-244, 53 verses
27. Svåtma-nirüpañam, pp. 247-266, 154 verses
28. Åtma-bodha˙, pp. 269-278, 68 verses
29. ˛ata-≈lokî, pp. 281-306, 101 verses
30. Da≈a-≈lokî, pp. 309-311, 10 verses

Prakarañas listed in English alphabetical order:

Advaitânubhüti˙, 6. pp. 67-77, 84 verses
Advaita-pa∆ca-ratnam, 4. pp. 59-60, 5 verses
Anåtma-≈rî-vigarhaña-prakarañam, 14. pp. 145-149, 18 verses
Aparokßânubhüti˙, 25. pp. 215-233, 144 verses
Åtma-bodha˙, 28. pp. 269-278, 68 verses
Brahma-j∆ånâvalî-målå, 22. pp. 195-198, 21 verses
Brahmânucintanam, 7. pp. 81-84, 29 verses
Da≈a-≈lokî, 30. pp. 309-311, 10 verses
Dhanyâß†akam, 12. pp. 131-133, 8 verses
Eka-≈lokî, 19. p. 179, 1 verse
Jîvanmuktânanda-laharî, 13. pp. 137-141, 17 verses
Laghu-våkya-v®tti˙, 23. pp. 201-205, 18 verses
Manîßå-pa∆cakam, 3. pp. 55-56, 5 verses
Måyå-pa∆cakam, 20. pp. 183-184, 5 verses
Nirvåña-ma∆jarî, 24. pp. 209-212, 12 verses
Nirvåña-ßa†kam, 5. pp. 63-64, 6 verses
Pa∆cîkarañam, 17. pp. 163-164, prose
Prabodha-sudhåkara˙, 1. pp. 3-39, 257 verses
Pra≈nottara-ratna-målikå, 8. pp. 87-104, 67 verses
Prau∂hânubhüti˙, 21. pp. 187-191, 17 verses
Sad-åcårânusaµdhånam, 9. pp. 107-114, 55 verses
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˛ata-≈lokî, 29. pp. 281-306, 101 verses
Svarüpânusaµdhånam, 15. pp. 153-155, 9 verses
Svåtma-nirüpañam, 27. pp. 247-266, 154 verses
Svåtma-prakå≈ikå, 2. pp. 43-52, 68 verses
Tattvôpade≈a˙, 18. pp. 167-178, 87 verses
Upade≈a-pa∆cakam, 11. pp. 127-128, 5 verses
Våkya-v®tti˙, 26. pp. 237-244, 53 verses
Yati-pa∆cakam, 16. pp. 159-160, 5 verses
Yoga-tårâvalî, 10. pp. 117-124, 29 verses

We thus have a total of 118 works, counting the two Kena
Upanißad bhåßyas separately, in this collection. Both Indian and
Western scholars agree that many of these works must have
been written by later ˛a∫karåcåryas rather than the original or
Ådi ˛a∫karåcarya. But there is no agreement on which ones are
genuinely his. Moreover, there are many other texts attributed
to ˛a∫karåcarya that are not found in this collection, some of
which may have been written by Ådi ˛a∫karåcårya. So it is not a
definitive collection of his writings. Nor does it lay any claim to
being a critical edition. Its readings can often be improved by
comparison with other printed editions and manuscripts. It is
simply the standard collection we have at present.
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Another collection of ˛a∫karåcårya’s works was published
in four volumes, culminating in the 1925 fourth volume called
Minor Works. For the first three of these volumes, containing the
Bhagavad-gîtå-bhåßya, the Upanißad-bhåßyas, and the Brahma-
sütra-bhåßya, I do not have accurate bibliographic data, since two
of them do not seem to be found in any North American library,
while the third is found here only in the second edition:

The Upanishadbhashya, ed. Hari Raghunath Bhagavat. Popular
ed., 2nd ed., 2 vols., Poona: Ashtekar & Co., 1927-1928;
Works of Shankaracharya in Original Sanskrit, vol. 2

These three were apparently reprinted by Motilal Banarsidass,
Delhi, as Works of ̨ a∫karåcårya in Original Sanskrit, although with
no mention of the editor, Hari Raghunath Bhagavat, as follows:

Vol. I: Ten Principal Upanishads with ˛å∫karabhåßya, 1964
Vol. II: Bhagavadgîtå with ˛å∫karabhåßya, 1978
Vol. III: Brahmasütra with ˛å∫karabhåßya, 1985

Volume IV, Minor Works, called minor in the sense that the
works are shorter (i.e., shorter than his major commentaries),
was reprinted in 1952 with pagination unchanged. It included a
few works not found in the 1910 collection, and some of the
same works under different titles. It throughout adopted many
readings that differed from those found in the 1910 edition. I
here list all the works included in it, using the numbering found
in its table of contents. It allots 18 numbers for the Vedånta
stotras, but has only 17. For these 17 works I give the opening
words, to assist in their proper identification. Also, I give the
length for all the works in verse.

Works of Shankaracharya, in Original Sanskrit, vol. IV: Minor
Works, ed. Hari Raghunath Bhagavat. Poona: Ashtekar &
Co., 1925

Minor Works of ˛ri ˛a∫karåcårya, ed. H. R. Bhagavat. 2nd ed.,
Poona: Oriental Book Agency, 1952; Poona Oriental Series,
no. 8
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1. Aparokßânubhüti˙, 144 verses
2. Åtma-bodha˙, 68 verses
3. Tattvôpade≈a˙, 87 verses
4. Prau∂hânubhüti˙, 17 verses
5. Brahma-j∆ånâvalî-målå, 20 verses
6. Laghu-våkya-v®tti˙, 18 verses
7. Våkya-v®tti˙, 53 verses
8. Sad-åcårânusaµdhånam, 55 verses
9. Svåtma-nirüpañam, 154 verses

10. Advaitânubhüti˙, 84 verses
11. Da≈a-≈lokî, 10 verses
12. Prabodha-sudhåkara˙, 257 verses
13. Pra≈nottara-ratna-målikå, 67 verses
14. Brahmânucintanam, 29 verses
15. Moha-mudgara˙, 31 verses
16. Yoga-tårâvalî, 29 verses
17. ˛ata-≈lokî, 101 verses
18. Svåtma-prakå≈ikå, 68 verses
19. Sarva-vedånta-siddhånta-såra-saµgraha˙, 1006 verses
20. Viveka-cü∂åmañi˙, 581 verses
21. Upade≈a-såhasrî, two parts, prose and verse
22-39. Vedånta-stotråñi [one extra no. alloted for these 17]:
23. Pråta˙-smarañam, 4 verses, pråta˙ smaråmi h®di
24. Advaita-pa∆cakam, 5 verses, nâhaµ deho nêndriyåñi
25. Åtma-ßa†kam, 6 verses, mano-buddhy-ahaµkåra-cittåni
26. Upade≈a-pa∆cakam, 5+1 verses, vedo nityam adhîyatåm
27. Kå≈î-pa∆cakam, 5 verses, mano-niv®tti˙ paramôpa≈ånti˙
28. Kaupîna-pa∆cakam, 5 verses, vedånta-våkyeßu sadå rama...
29. Carpa†a-pa∆jarikå, 17 verses, dinam api rajanî såyam prå...
30. Dakßiñå-mürti-stotram, 10 verses, vi≈vam darpaña-d®≈ya...
31. Dvåda≈a-pa∆jarikå, 13 verses, mü∂ha jahîhi dhanågama-
32. Dhanyâß†akam, 8 verses, taj j∆ånaµ pra≈amakaram
33. Nirguña-månasa-püjå, 25 verses, årådhayåmi mañi-
34. Nirvåña-ma∆jarî, 6 verses, ahaµ nâmaro nâiva martyo
35. Parå püjå, 10 verses, akhañ∂e sac-cid-ånande nirvikalpa-
36. Manîßå-pa∆cakam, 5 verses, jågrat-svapna-sußuptißu
37. Vij∆åna-naukå, 9 verses, tapo-yaj∆a-dånâdibhi˙ ≈uddha-
38. Ía†-padî-stotram, 7 verses, avinayam apanaya˙ vißño
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39. Harim-î∂e-stotram, 43 verses, stoßye bhaktyå vißñum
40-63. Bhakti-stotråñi:
40. ˛iva-bhuja∫ga-prayåta-stotram, 15 verses
41. ˛iva-pa∆câkßara-stotram, 6 verses
42. Veda-såra-≈iva-stava˙, 11 verses
43. Kåla-bhairavâß†akam, 9 verses
44. ˛rîmad-acyutâß†akam, 9 verses
45. Acyutâß†akam, 9 verses
46. Nåråyaña-stotram, 30 verses
47. Vißñu-pådâdi-ke≈ânta-varñana-stotram, 51 verses
48. Ånanda-laharî, 20 verses
49. Tri-pura-sundarî-stotram, 8 verses
50. Annapurñå-stotram, 12 verses
51. Ambâß†akam, 8 verses,
52. K®ßñâß†akam [1], 9 verses
53. ˛rî-govindâß†akam, 9 verses
54. K®ßñâß†akam [2], 8 verses
55. Påñ∂u-ra∫gâß†akam, 9 verses
56. Ga∫gâß†akam, 6 verses
57. Yamunâß†akam, 8 verses
58. Narmadâßtakam, 9 verses
59. ˛rî-mañi-karñikâß†akam, 9 verses
60. Dakßiñå-mürti-stotram, 19 verses
61. Dvåda≈a-jyotir-li∫ga-stotram, 13 verses
62. Lalitå-pa∆cakam, 6 verses
63. Bhramarâmbâß†akam, 9 verses
64. Anåtma-≈rî-vigarhañam, 18 verses
65. Åtmânåtma-viveka˙, prose, 41 paragraphs
66. Jîvanmuktânanda-laharî, 18 verses
67. Våkya-sudhå, 46 verses
68. Adhyåtma-pa†ala-vivarañam (commentary)
69. Sanat-sujåtîya-bhåßyam (commentary)
70. Vißñu-sahasra-nåma-bhåßyam (commentary)
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Smaller collections of ̨ a∫karåcårya’s works have also been
published. Among these may be mentioned the pair of books
here listed, significant because they include traditional Sanskrit
commentaries. The Prakarañåß†akam includes eight of ̨ a∫kara’s
shorter works, or prakarañas (5-12 below), while the Prakaraña-
dvåda≈î has twelve, the same eight plus four more (1-4). Of these
twelve works, three are not found in the larger collections listed
above: Tri-purî, a short prose work; Åtma-j∆ånôpade≈a-vidhi, “this
seems to be a shorter edition of the prose section of the Upade≈a-
såhasrî” (preface, p. 49); and Svarüpa-nirüpañam, 32 verses.

Shri Shankarabhagavatpada’s Prakaranashtakam, with commen-
taries, ed. S. Subrahmanya Shastri. Mt. Abu and Varanasi:
Mahesh Research Institute, 1978

Shri Shankarabhagavatpada’s Prakaranadvadashi, same, 1981

1. Upade≈a-såhasrî, comm. by Ånandagiri
2. Da≈a-≈lokî, & Siddhånta-bindu˙ by Madhusüdana Sarasvatî,

comm. on it by Brahmånanda Sarasvatî
3. ˛ata-≈lokî, comm. by Ånandagiri
4. Pa∆cî-karañam, & Vårtikam by Sure≈varåcårya, comm. on it

by Nåråyañendra Sarasvatî; & Vivarañam by Ånandagiri,
comm. on it by Råmatîrtha

5. Aparokßânubhüti˙, comm. by Vidyårañya Svåmî
6. Åtma-bodha˙, comm. by Padmapåda
7. Tri-purî, comm. by Ånandagiri
8. Manîßå-pa∆cakam, comm. by Sadå≈ivendra Yogî, & comm.

by Bålagopålendra Muni
9. Åtma-j∆ånôpade≈a-vidhi˙, comm. by Ånandagiri

10. Upade≈a-pa∆ca-ratnam, comm. by Sadå≈iva, & comm. by
Bålak®ßñånanda Sarasvatî

11. Svarüpa-nirüpañam, comm. by Ånandagiri
12. Våkya-v®tti˙, comm. by Ånandagiri


